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Table 5.17  - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Rodrigues, 2013 - 2017

Male

Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x)
Survival  

ratio

Mortality  

level   
4/

0 0.01662 0.01558 100,000 1,558 98,754 7,416,684 74.17    0.98393 
1/

24

1-4 0.00057 0.00224 98,442 220 393,209 7,317,930 74.34    0.99825 
2/

24

5-9 0.00000 0.00000 98,222 0 491,104 6,924,721 70.50 0.99931 25

10-14 0.00028 0.00140 98,222 138 490,765 6,433,616 65.50 0.99876 25

15-19 0.00021 0.00107 98,084 105 490,157 5,942,851 60.59 0.99764 24

20-24 0.00073 0.00365 97,979 357 489,000 5,452,694 55.65 0.99517 23

25-29 0.00121 0.00602 97,621 588 486,638 4,963,694 50.85 0.99542 23

30-34 0.00063 0.00314 97,034 304 484,408 4,477,056 46.14 0.99244 23

35-39 0.00241 0.01199 96,729 1,160 480,748 3,992,648 41.28 0.98871 23

40-44 0.00213 0.01057 95,570 1,011 475,322 3,511,900 36.75 0.98294 23

45-49 0.00478 0.02363 94,559 2,234 467,210 3,036,579 32.11 0.97481 23

50-54 0.00543 0.02679 92,325 2,473 455,443 2,569,368 27.83 0.95984 23

55-59 0.01108 0.05390 89,852 4,843 437,153 2,113,926 23.53 0.93135 23

60-64 0.01759 0.08424 85,009 7,161 407,143 1,676,773 19.72 0.90253 24

65-69 0.02371 0.11191 77,848 8,712 367,460 1,269,629 16.31 0.84625 24

70-74 0.04466 0.20085 69,136 13,886 310,964 902,169 13.05 0.77732 25

75-79 0.05714 0.25000 55,250 13,812 241,717 591,206 10.70    0.59115 
3/

23

80-84 0.08831 0.36170 41,437 14,988 169,716 349,489 8.43

85+ 0.14713 1.00000 26,449 26,449 179,772 179,772 6.80

        1/  Survival ratio from birth to age (0-4).

        2/  Survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9).         
        3/  Survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+.

        4/  From Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2013 - 2017 and the 2015 mid year population have been used.
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Table 5.17 - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Rodrigues, 2013 - 2017 (cont'd)

Female

Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x)
Survival  

ratio

Mortality  

level  
 4/

0 0.01702 0.01595 100,000 1,595 98,724 7,914,244 79.14 0.98384 
1/

23

1-4 0.00045 0.00175 98,405 172 393,197 7,815,520 79.42 0.99846 
2/

24

5-9 0.00000 0.00000 98,233 0 491,161 7,422,323 75.56 0.99905 23

10-14 0.00039 0.00193 98,233 189 490,693 6,931,162 70.56 0.99851 23

15-19 0.00021 0.00105 98,044 103 489,961 6,440,469 65.69 0.99830 23

20-24 0.00047 0.00235 97,941 230 489,128 5,950,508 60.76 0.99773 23

25-29 0.00044 0.00218 97,711 213 488,019 5,461,380 55.89 0.99632 23

30-34 0.00104 0.00518 97,497 505 486,222 4,973,360 51.01 0.99488 23

35-39 0.00101 0.00505 96,992 490 483,734 4,487,138 46.26 0.99060 22

40-44 0.00277 0.01377 96,502 1,329 479,187 4,003,404 41.49 0.98526 22

45-49 0.00317 0.01572 95,173 1,496 472,123 3,524,217 37.03 0.98122 23

50-54 0.00442 0.02188 93,676 2,050 463,257 3,052,093 32.58 0.97700 24

55-59 0.00489 0.02414 91,627 2,212 452,602 2,588,836 28.25 0.95693 23

60-64 0.01289 0.06246 89,414 5,585 433,110 2,136,234 23.89 0.93996 24

65-69 0.01183 0.05746 83,830 4,817 407,107 1,703,124 20.32 0.91209 25

70-74 0.02558 0.12022 79,013 9,499 371,317 1,296,017 16.40 0.83811 25

75-79 0.04674 0.20925 69,514 14,546 311,206 924,700 13.30 0.66345 
3/

23

80-84 0.05103 0.22628 54,969 12,438 243,747 613,493 11.16

85+ 0.11503 1.00000 42,530 42,530 369,746 369,746 8.69

        1/  Survival ratio from birth to age (0-4).

        2/  Survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9).

        3/  Survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+.

        4/  From Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2013 - 2017 and the 2015 mid year population have been used.
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